
General $887,523

Capital Outlay $1,655,792

Special Education $1,513,267

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.599

Owner Occupied $3.578

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.405

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.196

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,214,053

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,214,053Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $273,815,512

Owner Occupied $129,248,736

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $69,405,918

Total $472,470,166

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

14.6

34.6%

22.6

$53,111Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 193.243

9-12 86.317

201.841

90.567

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 296.404 309.408

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 301

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 25

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 10.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

27

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 230

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 284

Educational Funds $13,305

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 292.43

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.6

24.2

21.7

23.5

23.4

31

2023-2024 Profile of Arlington School District 38-1

Home County: Kingsbury

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 16.844 17.000

306 S Main St, Arlington, SD  57212

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,141

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,584,234

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$482,934

$4,166

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $306,440

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,543,349

County $33,998

State $1,300,699

Federal $48,423

Total $2,926,468

$1,096,198

$0

$0

$46,954

$764,667

$0

$0

$2,555

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,143,151 $767,222

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$42,658

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$211,929

$363,858

$180,778

$20,963

$11,422

$20,388

$173,531

$3,227

$0

$0

$0

$16,933

$31,636

$70,654

$3,805

$0

$0

$0

$30,925

$201,789

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$119,959 $5,918 $0

$0 $15,348 $0

$494,984 $415,092 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,497,001

$28,861

$0

$131,386

$274,785

$61,455

$0

$164,404

$59,309

$81,931

$3,551

$0

$0

$175,654

$483,584

$7,888

$0

$66,193

$43,943

$39,682

$0

$52,464

$8,004

$30,304

$272

$0

$0

$18,863

$49,297

$4,166

$0

$38,928

$100,395

$8,493

$7,568

$168,931

$36,468

$2,849

$0

$0

$0

$76,535

$89,483

$1,038

$0

$2,748

$18,519

$3,973

$0

$49,815

$80,362

$75,869

$549

$0

$0

$12,475

$142,016

$0

$0

$11,422

$11,388

$449

$7,781

$414,647

$173,531

$3,227

$0

$0

$0

$16,933

$7,576

$500

$0

$4,310

$5,871

$11,824

$0

$59,816

$440

$6,275

$0

$0

$0

$22,913

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Arlington School District 38-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$165,731 $176,265

$3,283,145 $863,648 $593,195Total Expenditures

$2,478,338 $751,196 $493,630 $334,828 $781,395 $119,525


