

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Arlington School District 38-1

306 S Main St, Arlington, SD 57212 Home County: Kingsbury Area in Square Miles: 230

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	301	Average Teacher Salary	\$53,111	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	284	Avg Years of Experience	14.6	English	21.7
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	292.43	% with Advanced Degrees	34.6%	Math	24.2
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	25	Certified Instructional Staff	22.6	Reading	23.6
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	31	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science	23.5
% Special Needs Students*	10.3%			Composite Score	23.4
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.1%			Number Tested	15
District Dropout Rate	0.8%			*No ACT data displaye	d when less
District Attendance Rate	95.6%			than ten students are	
Student to Staff Ratio	13.3				
Number of Graduates	27		State Aid		

21.7

Linghish	21.7
Math	24.2
Reading	23.6
Science	23.5
Composite Score	23.4
Number Tested	15

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,141

Enrollment Data					
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membership			
РК	16.844	17.000			
KG-8	193.243	201.841			
9-12	86.317	90.567			
Total	296.404	309.408			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,305

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,214,053
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,214,053

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$273,815,512
Owner Occupied	\$129,248,736
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$69,405,918
Total	\$472,470,166

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$887,523
Capital Outlay	\$1,655,792
Special Education	\$1,513,267
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.599			
Owner Occupied	\$3.578			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.405			
Special Education	\$1.574			
Capital Outlay	\$2.196			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy				

Arlington School District 38-1

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,543,349	\$1,096,198	\$764,667	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$33,998	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,300,699	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$48,423	\$46,954	\$2,555	Food Service	\$165,731	\$176,265
Total	\$2,926,468	\$1,143,151	\$767,222	Other Enterprise	\$30,925	\$42,658

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,584,234	\$201,789	\$482,934	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,166	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$211,929	\$11,422	\$31,636	
Administration Services	\$363,858	\$20,388	\$70,654	
Fiscal Services	\$119,959	\$5,918	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$15,348	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$494,984	\$415,092	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$180,778	\$173,531	\$3,805	
Other Support Services	\$20,963	\$3,227	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$306,440	\$16,933	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,283,145	\$863,648	\$593,195	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,497,001	\$483,584	\$49,297	\$89,483	\$142,016	\$7,576
PK Instruction	\$28,861	\$7,888	\$4,166	\$1,038	\$0	\$500
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$131,386	\$66,193	\$38,928	\$2,748	\$11,422	\$4,310
Administration Services	\$274,785	\$43,943	\$100,395	\$18,519	\$11,388	\$5,871
Fiscal Services	\$61,455	\$39,682	\$8,493	\$3,973	\$449	\$11,824
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$7,568	\$0	\$7,781	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$164,404	\$52,464	\$168,931	\$49,815	\$414,647	\$59,816
Transportation Services	\$59,309	\$8,004	\$36,468	\$80,362	\$173,531	\$440
Other Support Services	\$81,931	\$30,304	\$2,849	\$75,869	\$3,227	\$6,275
Community Services	\$3,551	\$272	\$0	\$549	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$175,654	\$18,863	\$76,535	\$12,475	\$16,933	\$22,913
Total Expenditures	\$2,478,338	\$751,196	\$493,630	\$334,828	\$781,395	\$119,525

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.